
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

,, , , 
A 

bate: 4/15/2~ L.D. 2252 

(Filing No. H- 173) 

JUDICIARY 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDIYIBNT" A" to H.P. 1444, L.D. 2252, "An Act to Establish 
the Criminal Records Review Commission" 

Amend the bill in section 2 inc. 11 in §904 in subsection 2 in the 2nd line (page 3, line 
30 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "commission" the following: 'including 
staffing' 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

LEGISLATURE 

Legislature 0081 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the ongoing costs of Legislators serving on the Criminal 
Records Review Commission. 

GENERAL FUND 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$0 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$1,100 
$2,400 

$3,500 

26 Sec. 4. Effective date. This Act takes effect Januaiy 1, 2°025 .' 

27 Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Pat1: letter or section 
28 number to read consecutively. 

29 SUMMARY 

30 This amendment adds to the bill an effective date of Januaty 1, 2025. The amendment 
31 also adds an appropriations and allocations section and clarifies that costs associated with 

Page 1 • 131LR3097(02) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



1 
2 

3 

4 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "fr" to H.P. 1444, L.D. 2252 

staffing the Criminal Records Review Commission may be partially or fully funded by 
outside funding. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUffiED 

(See attached) 

Page 2 - 131LR3097(02) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Approved: 04/12/24 :Wae.. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2252 LR 3097(02) 

An Act to Establish the Criminal Records Review Commission 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,A, (H--17 3) 
Committee: Judiciary 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Legislative Cost/Study 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

$0 $3,500 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

$3,540 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

$3,581 

Appropriationg/ Allocations 

General Fund $0 $3,500 $3,540 $3,581 

Legislative Cost/Study 
The bill provides an ongoing appropriation of $3,500 to the Legislature for the costs of Legislators serving on the 
Criminal Records Review Commission. 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
Additional costs to the Department of Health and Human Service, the Office of the Attorney General, the Judicial 
Deparhnent, the Department of Public Safety and the Department of Corrections associated with serving on the 
c01m11ission are expected to be minor and can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources. 




