MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

11-		
ALS.		
MYS.		

1 2	Date: 4/15/24 Report A (Filing No. H- 973)					
3	JUDICIARY					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
7	131ST LEGISLATURE					
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1444, L.D. 2252, "An Act to Establish the Criminal Records Review Commission"					
11 12 13	Amend the bill in section 2 in c. 11 in §904 in subsection 2 in the 2nd line (page 3, line 30 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "commission" the following: 'including staffing'					
14	Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following:					
15 16	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
17	LEGISLATURE					
18	Legislature 0081					
19 20	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the ongoing costs of Legislators serving on the Criminal Records Review Commission.					
21	GENERAL FUND 2023-24 2024-25					
22 23	Personal Services \$0 \$1,100 All Other \$0 \$2,400					
24						
25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$0 \$3,500					
26	Sec. 4. Effective date. This Act takes effect January 1, 2025.					
27 28	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.					
29	SUMMARY					
30 31	This amendment adds to the bill an effective date of January 1, 2025. The amendment also adds an appropriations and allocations section and clarifies that costs associated with					

Page 1 - 131LR3097(02)

ROS	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1444, L.D. 2252
1 2	staffing the Criminal Records Review Commission may be partially or fully funded by outside funding.
2	
3	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
4	(See attached)

Page 2 - 131LR3097(02)



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2252

LR 3097(02)

An Act to Establish the Criminal Records Review Commission

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment $\mathcal{A}(\mathcal{H}-973)$ Committee: Judiciary
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Legislative Cost/Study

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$3,500	\$3,540	\$3,581
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	· \$0	\$3,500	\$3,540	\$3 , 581

Legislative Cost/Study

The bill provides an ongoing appropriation of \$3,500 to the Legislature for the costs of Legislators serving on the Criminal Records Review Commission.

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Additional costs to the Department of Health and Human Service, the Office of the Attorney General, the Judicial Department, the Department of Public Safety and the Department of Corrections associated with serving on the commission are expected to be minor and can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.